TRIAL NOTEBOOK

Judge Jennifer G. Zipps

Each party shall submit to the Court on the first day of trial a trial notebook

consisting of the following items only:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

The redacted indictment (from the government only) if one was so ordered
Witness list

Exhibit list

Copy of marked exhibits

Stipulations

Notebooks are to be exchanged between the parties prior to trial.




